	 Home
	 Add Document
	 Sign In
	 Create An Account
D Converter AD9054
a FEATURES 200 MSPS Guaranteed Conversion Rate 135 MSPS Low Cost Version Available 350 MHz Analog Bandwidth 1 V p-p Analog Input Range Internal +2.5 V...
Author:
Penelope Fowler

Model
GND
PIN CONFIGURATION ORDERING GUIDE
VREF IN
DB3
GND
DB2
VDD
DB1 DB0 (LSB)
GND AIN
VDD
AD9054
AIN
GND
TOP VIEW (PINS DOWN)
GND
GND
VDD
VDD
DEMUX
DA0 (LSB)
DS
DA1
CAUTION ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although the AD9054 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
–4–
DA3
DA4
DA5
DA6
DA7 (MSB)
VDD
DA2
GND
GND
VDD
ENCODE
ENCODE
PIN 1 IDENTIFIER
DS
WARNING! ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
REV. 0
AD9054 SAMPLE N
SAMPLE N–1
SAMPLE N+3
SAMPLE N+4
AIN SAMPLE N+1
tA tEH
tEL
SAMPLE N+2
1/fS
ENCODE
ENCODE tPD
DATA N–5
D7 –D 0
DATA N–4
DATA N–3
DATA N–2
DATA N–1
tV
DATA N
Figure 1. Timing—Single Channel Mode
SAMPLE N
SAMPLE N–1
SAMPLE N+3
SAMPLE N+4
SAMPLE N+5
AIN SAMPLE N–2
tEL
tHDS
SAMPLE N+2
SAMPLE N+6
1/fS
ENCODE ENCODE